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DIRECTORATE of ADMISSIONS and
COMPETITIVE EXAMINATIONS

University of Kashmir

NAAC Accredited Grade “A+"”
Updated Centre Notice

Written Recruitment Test for Assistant Registrar (Kashmir University)

Dated

26-08-2021 (Thursday)

Timing

Paper-lI-- General Aptitude (11:00 AM to 12 Noon)

Paper-ll— Domain Knowledge (12:10 PM to 01:10 PM)

Centre N Location Start Roll | End Roll No. of
entre INo. | Locatio No. No. candidates

Government College of Education,

47 MA Road Srinagar 990001 990216 216

48 AAA Memorial College Bemina 990217 991160 944

51 Amar Singh College 991161 991610 450

52 Instltu@ of Mathematlcgl Sciences, 991611 991710 100
Amar Singh Campus, Srinagar

53 SP College Srinagar 991711 992022 312

54 Institute of Technology, Zakura 992023 999922 200
Campus

55 Women College Batpora Zakura 992223 992472 250

1 Department of Arabic 992473 992504 32

2 Department of Botany 992505 992536 32

3 Department of English 992537 992576 40

4 Départment of Environmental 992577 992600 o4
Science

5 Department of Zoology 992601 992632 32

6 Department of Hindi 992633 992672 40

7 Department of Economics 992673 992712 40

g Dc?partment of Pharmaceutical 999713 992759 40
Science

9 Department of Sanskrit 992753 992792 40

10 Department of Food Science & 992793 997816 o4
Technology

11 Department of Earth Science 992817 992840 24

12 Institute of Foreign Languages 992841 992880 40

13 Department of Chemistry 992881 992960 80

14 Directorate of Physical Education 992961 993000 40

15 Department of Geography & Disaster 993001 993040 40
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16 Department of Bioresources 993041 993088 48
17 Examination Hall-A, Humanities 993089 993188 100
Block
18 Examination Hall-B, Humanities 993189 993288 100
Block
19 Institute of Home Science 993289 993328 40
20 Department of Psychology 993329 993368 40
21 Department of Mathematics 993369 993408 40
22 Department of Electronics 993409 993458 50
23 CCAS 993459 993486 28
24 Department of Physics 993487 993526 40
25 Department of Clinical Biochemistry 993527 993546 20
26 CCPC 993547 993666 120
27 Department of Biotechnology 993667 993706 40
28 Department of Commerce 993707 993786 80
29 Department of Kashmiri 993787 993846 60
30 Department of Sociology 993847 993894 48
31 Department of Social Work 993895 993934 40
3 Départment of Library & Information 993935 993974 40
Science
33 Department of Statistics 993975 994022 48
34 Department of Law 994023 994118 96
35 Department of Education 994119 994478 360
36 Department of Persian 994479 994514 36
37 Department of Islamic Studies 994515 994541 27
38 Directorate of Distance Education 994542 994613 7
Naseembagh
Directorate of Distance Education
39 New Education Block Top Floor 994614 994743 130
Department of Management Studies
40 (MBA Block) 994744 994803 60
41 Directorate of Information 994804 994863 60
Technology
42 Department of Biochemistry 994864 994883 20
43 Department of Linguistics 994884 994923 40
44 Department of Political Science 994924 994971 48
45 Department of Urdu 994972 995016 45
46 Model School University of Kashmir 995017 995096 80
50 (}ovg(}nis}hgherSecondary 995097 995523 427
Kothibagh
56 Amar Singh College-B 995524 995543 20
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Note:
e The candidate must cross check their Roll Numbers and Centres allotted with the General Centre Notice;

o Candidates must carry valid Identity Cards and Admit Cards with them on the day of Examination for verification by the
supervisory staff;

e Admit Cards can be downloaded from the University websites www.kashmiruniversity.net / www.kashmiruniversity.ac.in from
21-08-2021;

e As a precaution for COVID-19, the candidates must reach entrance test Centre an hour before the commencement of the test
and should enter the premises of the examination hall at least 30 minutes before start of entrance test;

e The candidates are advised to follow distancing while entering the examination centre. The Proctorial wing of the University
is authorized to fine such candidates who don’t follow the COVID-19 SOP procedure;

¢ The candidates are advised to disburse after examination is over and should leave the examination centre immediately;

¢ A candidate shall be admitted to Examination Hall only on production of a) Admit Card downloaded from Kashmir
University website, and b) valid photo Identity Card;

e Electronic devices like Mobile phones, Bluetooth devices, Calculators, Electronic Watches, etc. shall not be allowed in the
Examination Hall and no arrangements for depositing the same shall be available in the examination hall. Possession of any
such gadget shall invite action under rules;

o Candidates must not carry any material related to the examination with them and possession of any such material shall invite
punitive action;

o Candidates are advised to carry only following items with them into the examination venue:
a) Admit Card downloaded from the University of Kashmir website;
b) Personal transparent water bottle;
c) Pens;
d) Personal hand sanitizer (small size);
e) Mask and Gloves;
f) Valid photo identity card;

Sd/-
(Prof. M Farooq Mir)
Director
(Directorate of Admissions &
Competitive Examinations)
No.F(Asstt. Reg.-Centre Notice No.1)DACE/KU/21
Dated:- 25-08-2021
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